TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM862295

SUBMI	SSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON		12/08/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAPID BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	3232 W. BRITTON RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5541026	RAPID BRANDS
Registration Number:	4273311	RAPID RAMEN
Registration Number:	4748465	WORLD'S FASTEST AND EASIEST WAY TO COOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4052350439 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052359621

Email: tiffiany.butler@mcafeetaft.com

MCAFEE & TAFT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ZACHARY A.P. OUBRE SIGNATURE: /ZACHARY A.P. OUBRE/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/19/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment - Rapid Brands#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - Rapid Brands#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0195

900822478

source=TM Assignment - Rapid Brands#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0196 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

December 11, 2023

WHEREAS, Christopher Johnson, an individual (d/b/a Rapid Ramen) ("Assignor"), having

an address of 8311 Demetre Avenue, Suite 100, Sacramento, California 95828, has used and is

using, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations

identified in Exhibit A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is a party to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November

22, 2023 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Rapid Brands LLC, an Oklahoma limited

liability company ("Assignee"), shall acquire the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and in consideration of the

foregoing and the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and

conveys to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the Marks, together

with the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations therefor and the right to recover for past

infringements of said Marks.

Signature Pages Follow

34662572_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0197 Dated effective as of the date first stated above.

Dec 8, 2023

Christophia John con libec s, 2022 1827 907)

Christopher Johnson

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
5,541,026	Rapid Brands	August 14, 2018
4,273,311	Rapid Ramen	January 8, 2013
4,748,465	World's Fastest and Easiest Way to Cook Ramen Noodle	Jun 2, 2015

34662572_2

RECORDED: 12/19/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0199